
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

800 m M50
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Anselm LeBourne USA Boston, USA 12-01-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 1:59.62

Heat 1/4 Start: 23-03-29   16:13:58

1 2469 Robert CELIŃSKI M50 2:06.865 Q    Poland

2 3397 Miguel Angel BALAGUÉ M50 2:07.286 q    Spain

3 1846 Luca BATTAGLIO M50 2:08.414 q    Italy

4 3778 Andreas HABERMACHER M50 2:14.123     Switzerland

5 1908 MARTINO Matteo DI M50 2:14.652     Italy

6 601 Aymeric BESSON M50 2:15.717  SB   France

7 2495 Artur CZERWOŃSKI M50 2:18.461     Poland

200m 601 28.77 (28.77)

Intermediate

400m 2469 1:02.88 (34.11)

600m 2469 1:35.33 (32.45)

Aymeric BESSON

Robert CELIŃSKI

Robert CELIŃSKI

Heat 2/4 Start: 23-03-29   16:19:40

1 4160 Mark WILLIAMS M50 2:07.476 Q    United States of America

2 737 Mickael RINCÉ M50 2:08.373 q    France

3 690 Jean Michel LEGRAND M50 2:12.664     France

4 3700 Fredrik ECKERSTRÖM M50 2:15.691     Sweden

5 3991 Neil FITZGERALD M50 2:17.295     United States of America

6 1453 Phil RYAN M50 2:18.642     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 668 Arnaud GUTIERREZ-MOUGIN M50 2:23.828     France

8 3165 Manuel CARDOSO M50 2:24.947     Portugal

200m 737 32.29 (32.29)

Intermediate

400m 737 1:04.18 (31.89)

600m 737 1:36.53 (32.35)

Mickael RINCÉ

Mickael RINCÉ

Mickael RINCÉ

Heat 3/4 Start: 23-03-29   16:26:01

1 3946 Peter BRADY M50 2:07.345 Q    United States of America

2 657 Bruno GENTEUIL M50 2:08.564 q    France

3 3187 GOMES João Carlos MARTINS M50 2:08.746     Portugal

4 272 Craig MACLEAN M50 2:10.173     Canada

5 3739 Fredrik NYBÄCK M50 2:12.422  SB   Sweden

6 1979 Massimiliano MONTORSELLI M50 2:18.377  SB   Italy

7 2621 Krzysztof JASTRZĘBSKI M50 2:20.611     Poland

1221 Peter BENEDICKTER M50 DNS8     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

200m 657 30.49 (30.49)

Intermediate

400m 657 1:02.47 (31.98)

600m 3946 1:35.58 (33.11)

Bruno GENTEUIL

Bruno GENTEUIL

Peter BRADY

Heat 4/4 Start: 23-03-29   16:31:20

1 3506 MORENO Juan HERNÁNDEZ M50 2:07.466 Q   L Spain
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2 1211 Steven BALDOCK M50 2:08.055 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3475 SANCHEZ Jose Vicente GADEA M50 2:10.854     Spain

4 753 Bruno SOUSSEING M50 2:13.237  SB   France

5 3637 Josep SURROCA M50 2:13.553     Spain

6 2961 Tomasz SALOMONOWSKI M50 2:14.428  SB   Poland

7 298 Juan JAQUE M50 2:15.481     Chile

8 3903 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV M50 2:17.962     Ukraine

200m 1211 30.81 (30.81)

Intermediate

400m 1211 1:02.39 (31.59)

600m 3506 1:34.91 (32.53)

Steven BALDOCK

Steven BALDOCK

MORENO Juan HERNÁNDEZ
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Robert CELIŃSKI M50 Poland 2:06.861 Q    

2 Heat 1 Miguel Angel BALAGUÉ M50 Spain 2:07.282 q    

3 Heat 3 Peter BRADY M50 United States of America 2:07.341 Q    

4 Heat 4 MORENO Juan HERNÁNDEZ M50 Spain 2:07.461 Q   L 

5 Heat 2 Mark WILLIAMS M50 United States of America 2:07.471 Q    

6 Heat 4 Steven BALDOCK M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:08.052 q    

7 Heat 2 Mickael RINCÉ M50 France 2:08.372 q    

8 Heat 1 Luca BATTAGLIO M50 Italy 2:08.413 q    

9 Heat 3 Bruno GENTEUIL M50 France 2:08.562 q    

10 Heat 3 GOMES João Carlos MARTINS M50 Portugal 2:08.743     

11 Heat 3 Craig MACLEAN M50 Canada 2:10.174     

12 Heat 4 SANCHEZ Jose Vicente GADEA M50 Spain 2:10.853     

13 Heat 3 Fredrik NYBÄCK M50 Sweden 2:12.425  SB   

14 Heat 2 Jean Michel LEGRAND M50 France 2:12.663     

15 Heat 4 Bruno SOUSSEING M50 France 2:13.234  SB   

16 Heat 4 Josep SURROCA M50 Spain 2:13.555     

17 Heat 1 Andreas HABERMACHER M50 Switzerland 2:14.124     

18 Heat 4 Tomasz SALOMONOWSKI M50 Poland 2:14.426  SB   

19 Heat 1 MARTINO Matteo DI M50 Italy 2:14.655     

20 Heat 4 Juan JAQUE M50 Chile 2:15.487     

21 Heat 2 Fredrik ECKERSTRÖM M50 Sweden 2:15.694     

22 Heat 1 Aymeric BESSON M50 France 2:15.716  SB   

23 Heat 2 Neil FITZGERALD M50 United States of America 2:17.295     

24 Heat 4 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV M50 Ukraine 2:17.968     

25 Heat 3 Massimiliano MONTORSELLI M50 Italy 2:18.376  SB   

26 Heat 1 Artur CZERWOŃSKI M50 Poland 2:18.467     

27 Heat 2 Phil RYAN M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:18.646     

28 Heat 3 Krzysztof JASTRZĘBSKI M50 Poland 2:20.617     

29 Heat 2 Arnaud GUTIERREZ-MOUGIN M50 France 2:23.827     

30 Heat 2 Manuel CARDOSO M50 Portugal 2:24.948     

Heat 3 Peter BENEDICKTER M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 1 Robert CELIŃSKI Poland 2:06.861 Q    

2 Heat 1 Miguel Angel BALAGUÉ Spain 2:07.282 q    

3 Heat 3 Peter BRADY United States of America 2:07.341 Q    

4 Heat 4 MORENO Juan HERNÁNDEZ Spain 2:07.461 Q   L 

5 Heat 2 Mark WILLIAMS United States of America 2:07.471 Q    

6 Heat 4 Steven BALDOCK Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:08.052 q    

7 Heat 2 Mickael RINCÉ France 2:08.372 q    

8 Heat 1 Luca BATTAGLIO Italy 2:08.413 q    

9 Heat 3 Bruno GENTEUIL France 2:08.562 q    

10 Heat 3 GOMES João Carlos MARTINS Portugal 2:08.743     

11 Heat 3 Craig MACLEAN Canada 2:10.174     

12 Heat 4 SANCHEZ Jose Vicente GADEA Spain 2:10.853     

13 Heat 3 Fredrik NYBÄCK Sweden 2:12.425  SB   

14 Heat 2 Jean Michel LEGRAND France 2:12.663     

15 Heat 4 Bruno SOUSSEING France 2:13.234  SB   

16 Heat 4 Josep SURROCA Spain 2:13.555     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 5  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

17 Heat 1 Andreas HABERMACHER Switzerland 2:14.124     

18 Heat 4 Tomasz SALOMONOWSKI Poland 2:14.426  SB   

19 Heat 1 MARTINO Matteo DI Italy 2:14.655     

20 Heat 4 Juan JAQUE Chile 2:15.487     

21 Heat 2 Fredrik ECKERSTRÖM Sweden 2:15.694     

22 Heat 1 Aymeric BESSON France 2:15.716  SB   

23 Heat 2 Neil FITZGERALD United States of America 2:17.295     

24 Heat 4 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV Ukraine 2:17.968     

25 Heat 3 Massimiliano MONTORSELLI Italy 2:18.376  SB   

26 Heat 1 Artur CZERWOŃSKI Poland 2:18.467     

27 Heat 2 Phil RYAN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:18.646     

28 Heat 3 Krzysztof JASTRZĘBSKI Poland 2:20.617     

29 Heat 2 Arnaud GUTIERREZ-MOUGIN France 2:23.827     

30 Heat 2 Manuel CARDOSO Portugal 2:24.948     

Heat 3 Peter BENEDICKTER Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     
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